Susan Haley

From: Jessica Riches

Sent: 17 October 2024 17:18

To: Planning.Responses

Subject: F/15/24/RES

Attachments: 180641-TOR-RMN1-HT241-PO05A[13].pdf; 2205771-D160B RM1 - Levels Strategy

(Sheet 1).pdf; 2205771-D161B RM1 - Levels Strategy (Sheet 2).pdf; 2205771-D180
RM1 - Site Sections (Sheet 1).pdf

Follow Up Flag: Follow up
Flag Status: Flagged
Hello,

F/15/24/RES

Please could you please upload the attached plan 180641-TOR-RM1N-HT241-P005 Rev A and supersede
180641-TOR-RM1N-HT241-P005

Can you also upload the attached Levels sheets as “Plans” as they will not supersede any existing plan.
Thank you

Jessica Riches (she /Her)
Principal Planning Officer
Strategic Development Team, Planning
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Arun District Council, Civic Centre, Maltravers Rd
Littlehampton, West Sussex, BN17 5LF

A
L OOV, UK

To register to receive notification of planning applications in your area please go to www1.arun.gov.uk/planning-
application-finder

From: Harvey Wingfie| (N
Sent: 17 October 2024 11:02

To: Jessica Riches <Jessica.Riches@arun.gov.uk>

ARUN DISTRICT COUNCIL F/15/24/RES



Cc: Gardiner Hanson

Subject: Re: Printed Plans - clarification

CALITHGN. This email originated from outside of the organisation. You should take extra care when clicking
links or opening attachments - if you are unsure the content is safe contact the IT Helpdesk before clicking
or opening.

Hi Jess,
| hope this email finds you well.
While preparing the materials for printing, we discovered a minor error in the Housetype drawings for RM1.

Could you please replace the currently uploaded plan (180641-TOR-RM1N-HT241-P005) on the RM1
application webpage with the attached plan (180641-TOR-RM1N-HT241-PO05A)?

Thank you for your assistance!

Best regards,
Harvey

Harvey Wingfield BA(Hons) MSc MRTPI
Senior Planner

From: Harvey Wingfield
Date: Tuesday, 15 October 2024 at 14:22
To: Jessica Riches <Jessica.Riches@arun.gov.uk>

Ce: Gardiner Hansor

Subject: Re: Printed Plans - clarification

Hi Jess,

| hope this message finds you well.

We are in the process of preparing the physical copies of the plans you requested and will send them to
you as soon as possible. In the meantime, as a follow-up to your recent email, | have attached the levels
and sections for Phase RM1.

Thank you for your patience.

Kind regards,
Harvey

Harvey Wingfield BA(Hons) MSc MRTPI
Senior Planner
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